Extraliga muzi

MKK Stara Tura A

TJ Slavoj Velky Sarig A
SKK Trstena Starek
PKS Kosice-KK Semsa
KO Zarnovica

KK Pobedim A

KKZ Hlohovec

SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
KK Zlaté Klasy A

SK Modranka

MKK Piestany A

TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky

MKK Stara Tura A

TJ Slavoj Velky Sarig A
SKK Trstena Starek
PKS Kosice-KK Semsa
KO Zarnovica

KK Pobedim A

TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky

SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
KK Zlaté Klasy A

SK Modranka

MKK Piestany A

MKK Stara Tura A

TJ Slavoj Velky Saris A
SKK Trstena Starek
PKS Kosice-KK Semsa
KO Zarnovica

KK Pobedim A

KKZ Hlohovec

TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky
KK Zlaté Klasy A

SK Modranka

MKK Piestany A

MKK Stara Tura A

TJ Slavoj Velky Sarig A

Stara Tura, Sportova 503

Velky Sari$, Zamocka 1 2-580 13:00
Trstena, Pod Klozovom 1-4S0 16:00, 17:00
Novacany 145 1-6S0 13:00
Zarnovica, Bystricka 1073 1-480 14:00
Pobedim, 362 1-4PIl18:00 SO 14:00
Hlohovec, Bernolakova 702 1-4S013:00
Podbrezova, Kolkareri 58 1-6PI118:00 SO 16:00
Zlaté Klasy, Senecka cesta 1-4S012:00
Trnava - Modranka, I.Krasku 33 1-48S0 10:00
Piestany, Stirova 22 A 1-4S010:00
Martin - Priekopa, S. Sikuru 1-480 10:00
1.kolo 13.9.25
: TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky 16:00
MKK Piestany A 13:00
SK Modranka 17:00
KK Zlaté Klasy A 13:00
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova 14:00
KKZ Hlohovec Pl 18:00
2.kolo 20.9.25
: KKZ Hlohovec 10:00
KK Pobedim A P118:00
KO Zarnovica 12:00
PKS Kosice-KK Sems3a 14:00
SKK Trstena Starek 10:00
TJ Slavoj Velky Saris A 12:00
3.kolo 27.9.25
: TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky 13:00
MKK Stara Tura A 17:00
MKK Piestany A 13:00
SK Modranka 14:00
KK Zlaté Klasy A Pl 18:00
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova 13:00
4.kolo 4.10.25
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova 10:00
KKZ Hlohovec 12:00
KK Pobedim A 14:00
KO Zarnovica 10:00
PKS Kosice-KK Sem3a 16:00
SKK Trstena Starek 13:00

1-4 50 12:00, 16:00



5.kolo
SKK Trstena Starek :
PKS Kosice-KK Semsa
KO Zarnovica
KK Pobedim A
KKZ Hlohovec
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova

SP (Bozen, ITA)
EP (Osijek, CRO)
NBC pohar (Munich, GER)

6.kolo
TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky
SK Modranka
MKK PiesStany A
MKK Stara Tura A
TJ Slavoj Velky Sarig A
SKK Trstena Starek

7.kolo
PKS Kosice-KK Semsa :
KO Zarnovica
KK Pobedim A
KKZ Hlohovec
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
KK Zlaté Klasy A

8.kolo
TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky
MKK Piestany A
MKK Stara Tura A
TJ Slavoj Velky Sarig A
SKK Trstena Starek
PKS Kosice-KK Semsa

1.kolo CHL prvé zapasy
9.kolo

KO Zarnovica :

KK Pobedim A

KKZ Hlohovec

SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova

KK Zlaté Klasy A

SK Modranka

TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky
TJ Slavoj Velky Saris A
MKK Stara Tura A
MKK Piestany A

SK Modranka

KK Zlaté Klasy A

KK Zlaté Klasy A

SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
KKZ Hlohovec

KK Pobedim A

KO Zarnovica

PKS Kosice-KK Semsa

TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky
SKK Trstena Starek

TJ Slavoj Velky Sarig A
MKK Stara Tura A
MKK Piestany A

SK Modranka

SK Modranka

KK Zlaté Klasy A

SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
KKZ Hlohovec

KK Pobedim A

KO Zarnovica

TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky
PKS Kosice-KK Semsa
SKK Trstena Starek

TJ Slavoj Velky Sarig A
MKK Stara Tura A
MKK Piestany A

11.10.25
17:00
13:00
14:00

P118:00
13:00

P118:00

14.-18.10.25
14.-18.10.25
14.-18.10.25

25.10.25 alebo 1.11.25
10:00
14:00
10:00
16:00
13:00
17:00

8.11.25
13:00
14:00
14:00
13:00

Pl 18:00
12:00

15.11.25
10:00
10:00
16:00
13:00
16:00
13:00

22.11.25
22.11.25
14:00
14:00
13:00
16:00
12:00
14:00



10.kolo
TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky :
MKK Stara Tura A

TJ Slavoj Velky Sarig A
SKK Trstena Starek
PKS Kosice-KK Semsa
KO Zarnovica

1.kolo CHL odvetné zapasy
11.kolo
TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky :
KKZ Hlohovec

SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
KK Zlaté Klasy A

SK Modranka

MKK Piestany A

12.kolo
TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky
MKK Piestany A
SK Modranka
KK Zlaté Klasy A
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
KKZ Hlohovec

2.kolo CHL prvé zapasy

13.kolo
KKZ Hlohovec :
KK Pobedim A

KO Zarnovica

PKS Kosice-KK Semsa
SKK Trstena Starek

TJ Slavoj Velky Sarig A

14.kolo
TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky
MKK Stara Tura A
MKK PieStany A
SK Modranka
KK Zlaté Klasy A
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova

2.kolo CHL odvetné zapasy

MKK Piestany A
SK Modranka
KK Zlaté Klasy A

SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova

KKZ Hlohovec
KK Pobedim A

KK Pobedim A

KO Zarnovica

PKS Kosice-KK Sems3a
SKK Trstena Starek

TJ Slavoj Velky Sarig A
MKK Stara Tura A

MKK Stara Tura A

TJ Slavoj Verky Saris A
SKK Trstena Starek
PKS Kosice-KK Semsa
KO Zarnovica

KK Pobedim A

TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky

SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova

KK Zlaté Klasy A
SK Modranka
MKK Piestany A
MKK Stara Tura A

TJ Slavoj Velky Saris A
SKK Trstena Starek
PKS Kosice-KK Sem3a
KO Zarnovica

KK Pobedim A

KKZ Hlohovec

29.11.25
10:00
16:00
13:00
16:00
13:00
14:00

6.12.25
6.12.25
10:00
13:00
Pl 18:00
12:00
14:00
10:00

17.1.26
10:00
10:00
14:00
12:00

Pl 18:00
13:00

24.1.26

31.1.26
13:00
14:00
14:00
13:00
17:00
13:00

7.2.26
10:00
16:00
10:00
14:00
12:00

P118:00

14.2.26



15.kolo

SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova ; TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky
KKZ Hlohovec : KK Zlaté Klasy A
KK Pobedim A ; SK Modranka
KO Zarnovica : MKK Piestany A
PKS Kosice-KK Semsa ; MKK Stara Tura A
SKK Trstena Starek : TJ Slavoj Velky Saris A
16.kolo
TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky : SKK Trstena Starek
TJ Slavoj Velky Saris A : PKS Kosice-KK Sems$a
MKK Stara Tura A . KO Zarnovica
MKK Piestany A : KK Pobedim A
SK Modranka . KKZ Hlohovec
KK Zlaté Klasy A : SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
17.kolo
KK Zlaté Klasy A : TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova : SK Modranka
KKZ Hlohovec : MKK Piestany A
KK Pobedim A : MKK Stara Tura A
KO Zarnovica ; TJ Slavoj Velky Sarig A
PKS Kosice-KK Semsa : SKK Trstena Starek
18.kolo
TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky ; PKS Kosice-KK Semsa
SKK Trstena Starek : KO Zarnovica
TJ Slavoj Velky Saris A : KK Pobedim A
MKK Stara Tura A : KKZ Hlohovec
MKK Piestany A ; SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
SK Modranka : KK Zlaté Klasy A
19.kolo
SK Modranka : TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky
KK Zlaté Klasy A : MKK Piestany A
SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova ; MKK Stara Tura A
KKZ Hlohovec : TJ Slavoj Velky Saris A
KK Pobedim A ; SKK Trstena Starek
KO Zarnovica ; PKS Kosice-KK Sem3a

Finale CHL (Brcko, BIH)

20.kolo
TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky ; KO Zarnovica
PKS Kosice-KK Semsa ; KK Pobedim A
SKK Trstena Starek ; KKZ Hlohovec
TJ Slavoj Velky Saris A . SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
MKK Stara Tura A : KK Zlaté Klasy A

MKK Piestany A . SK Modranka

21.2.26
Pl 18:00
13:00
Pl 18:00
14:00
13:00
13:00

28.2.26
10:00
13:00
16:00
10:00
14:00
12:00

7.3.26
12:00
Pl 18:00
13:00
Pl 18:00
14:00
13:00

14.3.26
10:00
16:00
13:00
16:00
10:00
14:00

21.3.26
14:00
12:00

P118:00
13:00

P118:00
14:00

28.-29.3.26

28.3.26
10:00
15.3.10:00
16:00
13:00
16:00
10:00



21.kolo
MKK Piestany A :
SK Modranka

KK Zlaté Klasy A

SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
KKZ Hlohovec

KK Pobedim A

22.kolo
KK Pobedim A :
KO Zarnovica

PKS Kosice-KK Semsa
SKK Trstena Starek

TJ Slavoj Velky Sarig A
MKK Stara Tura A

TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky
MKK Stara Tura A

TJ Slavoj Velky Sarig A
SKK Trstena Starek
PKS Kosice-KK Sems3a
KO Zarnovica

TJ Lokomotiva Vrutky
KKZ Hlohovec

SK Zeleziarne Podbrezova
KK Zlaté Klasy A

SK Modranka

MKK Piestany A

11.4.26
10:00
14:00
12:00

P118:00
13:00

P118:00

18.4.26
Pl 18:00
14:00
13:00
10:00
13:00
16:00



